the BEP Council, and the Council on Equity and Inclusion, determined is eight percent (8%) of the total DoIT
purchases during the Second Renewal, with remaining amounts being exempt from the Dollars Subject to the
Goal.  At the time of the Second Renewal, the estimated Dollars Subject to the Goal is three million two hundred
thousand Dollars ($3,200,000), which is eight percent (8%) of the total estimated DoIT purchases ($40M) during
the Second Renewal.  The total required BEP and VSB spend during the Second Renewal is accordingly estimated
at $704,000 (22% of Dollars Subject to the Goal) and $96,000 (3% of Dollars Subject to the Goal) respectively.